## APPLICATION FOR OUTDOOR SEATING, GOODS OR OTHER PROPERTY ON CITY SIDEWALKS

Application Fee \$150.00	FOR CITY CLERK'S OFFICE ONLY  Date Recorded 2/23/12 - M5
Date	Amount Paid \$190.00 CLSF 4678
New Application	
Renewing Application with Additions or 0	Changes
Renewing Application with NO Additions	s or Changes
Business (DBA) Name: FCMC Covp	BlueshirtcafePhone: 617-6297641 424 Highland Ave Someville MAOSIA
Business Location (with Zip Code):402-	424 Highland Ave Someville MAODI
Applicant's Legal Name: FCMC COVP	
Applicant's Address (with Zip Code): 434	LHighland Ave Somerville MA02144
Applicant's Email Address: robihen 136	
Applicant's Federal Employer Identification	
Mailing Name (where we should send corres	pondence to): Blue Shirt Cafe
Mailing Address (with Zip Code): 424	Highland Ave Somewille MA02144
Emergency Contact: Robertchen	Phone: 617-8772862
Type of Business (Check one):Sole	Proprietor Partnership (inc. LLP)Trust
	poration (inc. LLC) Other
IF A SOLE PROPRIETOR:	
Owner's Name:	
Address with Zip Code:	
	RATION (Attach additional sheets as needed):
Partner's/Member's/President's Name: Roy	
Address with Zip Code: 24 Bowen Av	
Partner's/Member's/Secretary's Name: Liv	
Address with Zip Code: 24 Bowen A	and the second s
Partner's/Member's/Treasurer's Name:	The second of th
Address with Zip Code:	
ACICICSS WILLI AND COUCL	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Detailed description of the request, in	cluding the proposed quantity and location of items to be
placed on the public way. For seating	, attach a plan on 8½" x 11" paper, showing the location
and dimensions of the seating, the side	walk, and any signs, trees, or other obstructions.
	·
RELEASE AND INDEMNITY AGE	REEMENT TO ENCUMBER A PUBLIC WAY
hold harmless, the City of Somervi Massachusetts, and its officers, employ claims, demands, damages, costs, lost the undersigned's use of the public wa	
Signature of Applicant:	Date: 2-23-2012
	•
FOR ALL NEW OR CHANGING A	APPLICATIONS:
CITY ENGINEER APPROVAL:	
Approval granted not to exceed	tables.
Approval granted not to exceed	chairs.
Approval granted not to exceed	sign(s) or other:
Additional conditions	
•	
Signature:	Name and Title:
,	
FOR NEW COMMON VICTUALI	ER APPLICATIONS FOR OUTDOOR SEATING:
INSPECTIONAL SERVICES DEP	ARTMENT APPROVAL:
Approval granted not to exceed	tables.
Approval granted not to exceed	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	sign(s) or other:
A contract of the contract of	
Signature:	Name and Title:

#### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

I hereby state that all information provided on this application is true and accurate, and I understand that any information that is found to be false or misleading may result in the forfeiture of this license. This license will be subject to all of the terms, conditions, and limitations set forth in the Somerville Code of Ordinances, any applicable State and Federal laws, and any conditions prescribed by the City of Somerville.

Signature of Applicant: Robertchen

Date: 2 - 2 > -20/2

Print Name: RobertChen

Phone: 617-6-8764/

#### OTHER CONDITIONS

- 1. This permit is issued annually and is valid through December 31.
- 2. The Applicant agrees to use only those items as described in the description or attached plan, and maintain a minimum clearance of 42" on the sidewalk at all times.
- 3. The Applicant agrees to submit a City and County Licenses and Permits Bond in the amount of \$5,000, or a current Certificate of Insurance listing the City of Somerville as an Additional Insured on the business liability insurance in a form satisfactory to the City before the Permit will be issued.
- 4. For outdoor seating,
  - a. The Applicant agrees to install a containment system, which is satisfactory to the City, around the periphery of the outdoor seating area in order to delineate and separate the proposed use from the public sidewalk.
  - b. The Applicant agrees to close all outdoor seating no later than 10:00 PM.
  - c. The Applicant acknowledges that the service of alcohol in the outdoor seating area is prohibited, and may result in criminal and/or civil sanctions, unless separately licensed by the Licensing Commission.
  - d. The Applicant agrees to the placement and regular maintenance of a trash receptacle on the sidewalk in front of the business in order to minimize extra litter associated with outdoor seating.
- 5. For goods and property placed on the way exclusive of outdoor seating,
  - a. The Applicant agrees to remove all goods and other property from the public way no later than 9:00 PM.

6			
Signature of Applicant:	Raperto	Date:_	2-22-50/2



#### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 4/11/2012

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

th	IPORTANT: If the certificate holder in terms and conditions of the policy, ertificate holder in lieu of such endors	certa	in p	olicies may require an er	policy( ndorse	ies) must be ment. A stat	endorsed. tement on th	If SUBROGATION I	IS WAI not cor	VED, ifer r	subject to ights to the
	DUCER				CONTA	<sup>CT</sup> Kristin	Fitzgera	ald			
	wling Insurance Agency, Adams Street	CONTACT Kristin Fitzgerald  NAME: PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (781) 848-7652  FAX (A/C, No): (781) 380-8783									
	Adams Street O. Box 850962	E-MAIL ADDRESS: kfitzgerald@dowlingins.com									
	aintree MA 02	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #									
_	RED MA 02	T00-	-09	02	INSURER & Hartford Insurance Co, The 21822						21822
	MC Corp DBA Blue Shirt C	afo				21022					
	MC COIP DAM BIWE SHIFT C 4 Highland Avenue	are			INSURE						
42	4 highiana Avenue				INSURER D:						
Soi	merville MA 02	144			INSURE						
	-		ΔTF	NUMBER Somerville				REVISION NUMBE	R:		
TI IN C	THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.										
INSR LTR		ADDL S	WVD	POLICY NUMBER		(MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)		LIMITS		
	GENERAL LIABILITY							EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED	\$		1,000,000
	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY					11/20/2011	11 (00 (0010	PREMISES (Ea occurrent			50,000
A	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR			7500038239		11/20/2011	11/20/2012	MED EXP (Any one perso			10,000
								PERSONAL & ADV INJUI	-		2,000,000
								GENERAL AGGREGATE			2,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:    X   POLICY   PRO-   JECT   LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP	AGG \$		2,000,000
	X POLICY JECT LOC					l		COMBINED SINGLE LIM	T .		
								(Ea accident) BODILY INJURY (Per per	son) \$		
	ANY AUTO ALL OWNED SCHEDULED							BODILY INJURY (Per acc			
	AUTOS AUTOS NON-OWNED							PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$		
	HIRED AUTOS AUTOS							(Per accident)	\$		
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR						••••	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$		
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE	\$		
	DED RETENTION\$								\$		
В	WORKERS COMPENSATION						AE-11111 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	X WC STATU- TORY LIMITS	OTH- ER	•	
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY  ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE							E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$		100,000	
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)		N/A		08WECTK9047		11/20/2011	11/20/2012	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPI	LOYEE \$		100,000
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY	LIMIT \$		500,000
DES	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	LES (	Attach	ACORD 101, Additional Remark	s Schedu	ile, if more space	is required)				
The	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHIC City of Somerville is lis	sted	as	Additional Insure	ed wi	th respec	et to the	General Liabi	ıııty	•	
	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CAN	CELLATION					
jlong@somervillema.gov  City of Somerville One Francy Street						SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.					
	Somerville, MA 02145				AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE						

ACORD 25 (2010/05)

John Robert Howling

John Dowling/LAURIE

#### MASSACHUSETTS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE REVENUE ENFORCEMENT AND PROTECTION (REAP) ATTESTATION

I certify under the penalties of perjury that I, to my best knowledge and belief, have filed all State tax returns and paid all State taxes required under law.

\*Signature of Individual or Corporate Name (Mandatory)

\*By: Corporate Officer (Mandatory, if a corporation)

\*Social Security Number (Voluntary) or Federal Identification Number (Mandatory, if a corporation)

<sup>\*</sup> This license will not be issued unless this certification clause is signed by the applicant.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Your Social Security Number will be furnished to the Massachusetts Department of Revenue to determine whether you have met tax filing or tax payment obligations. Licensees who fail to correct their non-filing or delinquency will be subject to license suspension or revocation. This request is made under the authority of Mass. G.L. c. 62C s. 49A.



### City of Somerville, Massachusetts Finance Department, Treasury Division

WARNING: TREASURY NEEDS FIVE BUSINESS DAYS TO PROCESS THIS FORM.

#### CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

Exact name of taxpayer/applicant's business: FeM	e Corp DBA/Blue Shirt Cafe
Address of taxpayer/applicant's business in Somervill	
Address of taxpayer/applicant's home in Somerville:	
Taxpayer/applicant's phone: day: 617-629764,	/_ evening: 617-877-3862
I, (print name) Rohert Chen hereby certify that all the information contained here due the City have been paid or that the Taxpayer has and fees and is current on said agreement.	, the undersigned Taxpayer, do in is true and correct and all taxes and fees
SIGNED UNDER THE PAINS AND PENALTIES	OF PERJURY, this day of
Feb ,20/2.	(Taxpayer's signature)
CITY'S ACKNOWLI	EDGEMENT
DATE OF ISSUANCE: INCLUDES R	ELEVANT POSTINGS THROUGH:
TAXES AND ACCOUNT NUMBER(S) INCLUDE	D IN CERTIFICATE:
☐ Real Estate ☐ Water/Sewer ☐	Personal Property   Other:
#04214125 #661076001 #	<u>472</u> #
NOIES:	RIGINAL STAMP:

SOMERVILLE CITY HALL • 93 HIGHLAND AVENUE • SOMERVILLE MASSACHUSETTS 02143 (617) 625-6600 Ext. 3500 • TTY: (866) 808-4851 • Fax: (617) 666-9682 . WWW.SOMERVILLEMA.GOV

# The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Department of Industrial Accidents Office of Investigations 600 Washington Street Boston, Mass. 02111

Workers' Compensation Insurance Affidavit - General Businesses

Applicant information:
Name: FCMC Corp DBA/ Blue Shirt Cafe
Address ARU Hickory Ave
City: Someyv: 1/1e State: M/7 Zip:02/44 Phone #: 617-629764/
<ul> <li>☐ I am an employer with employees</li></ul>
Workers' compensation insurance information (if applicable):
Insurance Company Name: The Hartford Insurance Co
Address: 44 Avams street po. Box 850962
City: Braintree State: MA Zip: 02/85 Phone #: 781-845-765
Policy #: 08WECTK-9047 Expiration Date: 11/20/20/2
Applicant certification:
Failure to secure coverage as required under Section 25A of MGL 152 can lead to the imposition of criminal penalties of a fine up to \$1,500.00 and/or one years' imprisonment as well as civil penalties in the form of a STOP WORK ORDER and a fine of \$100.00 a day against me. I understand that a copy of this statement may be forwarded to the Office of Investigations of the DIA for coverage verification.
I do hereby certify under the pains and penalties of perjury that the information provided above is true and correct.
Signature: Paper a Date: 3-23-20/2
Print Name: Robert Chen
Official use only. Do not write in this area. To be completed by city or town official.
City or Town: Permit/License #: Board of Health Building Department City/Town Clerk Licensing Board Selectmen's Office Contact Person: Phone #: Other

(revised Jan. 2008)



#### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 2/22/2012

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

					oudir chaor.				CONTA	CT	#2.4	. 7. 3			
PROD		· <del>-</del>				<b>7</b>			CONTACT Kristin Fitzgerald NAME: PHONE (701) 040 7650 FAX (701) 000 0700						
Dowling Insurance Agency, Inc							I	(A/C, No, Ext): (781) 848-7652 (A/C, No); (781) 380-8783							
44 Adams Street							E-MAIL ADDRESS: kfitzgerald@dowlingins.com								
P.O. Box 850962								INS	URER(S) AFFOR	DING COVERAGE			NAIC#		
Braintree MA 02185-0962						62	INSURE	RA Hartfo	ord Insu	rance Co,	The		21822		
INSUF	ŒD								INSURE	RB:					
FCM	ic (	CORP I	DBA I	BLU	E SHIRT C	AFE			INSURER C:						
424	H	IGHLAN	ND A	VEN	UE				INSURER D:						
									INSURER E:						
SOM	E R	VILLE			MA 02	1 44			INSURER F:						
		AGES					`ATE	NUMBER:Somerville	_		***	REVISION NU	MRER:		<u></u>
			TIEV 1	ТЫАТ				RANCE LISTED BELOW HA						HE PC	LICY PERIOD
INI	DICA	TED. NO	TWITE	ISTA	NDING ANY RE	EQUIF	REME	NT, TERM OR CONDITION	OF AN	Y CONTRACT	OR OTHER	DOCUMENT W	TH RESPE	CT TO	WHICH THIS
CE	RTII	FICATE N	IAY BE	E ISS	UED OR MAY	PERT	AIN,	THE INSURANCE AFFORD	ED BY	THE POLICIE	S DESCRIBE	d Herein is s			
	CLU	SIONS A	ND CO	NDIT	IONS OF SUCH		CIES.	LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	BEEN	POLICY EFF	POLICY EXP	5.			
INSR LTR		TY	PE OF IN	ISUR/	NCE	INSR	WVD	POLICY NUMBER		(MIM/DD/YTYY)	(MM/DD/YYYY)		LIMIT	S	
	GEN	ERAL LIAB	HUTY									EACH OCCURREN		\$	
		COMMERC	CIAL GEI	NERA	LLIABILITY							DAMAGE TO REN PREMISES (Ea oc	Currence)	\$	
	1	CLAIR	MS-MAD	e l⊤	OCCUR							MED EXP (Any one	e person)	\$	
												PERSONAL & ADV		\$	
1	$\dashv$											GENERAL AGGRE		\$	
				47.45	DUICO DED:	:						PRODUCTS - CON		\$	··
	GEN	Г			PLIES PER:						:	PRODUCTS - CON	NP/OP AGG	\$	
		POLICY	PR: JEC		LOC							COMBINED SINGL	E LIMIT	<u> </u>	
	AUI	OMOBILE L	TIABIELI	Y								(Ea accident)		\$	
	_	ANY AUTO	_									BODILY INJURY (F		\$	
		ALL OWNE AUTOS	נו נו		SCHEDULED AUTOS	1	<u>'</u>					BODILY INJURY (I		\$	
		HIRED AU	тоѕ		NON-OWNED AUTOS							PROPERTY DAM/ (Per accident)	AGE	\$	
														\$	
		UMBRELL	A LIAB		OCCUR							EACH OCCURRE	NCE	\$	
	$\neg$	EXCESS L	.IAB		CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE		s	
	$\dashv$	pro	T meter		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1					 		·····	\$	-
A	WOI	DED RKERS CO	RETE MPENSA		4.ф	<del> </del>	<b></b>					X WC STATU-	01H-	Y	
**		EMPLOYE													100 000
	OFF	ICER/MEME	SER EXC	LUDE	EXECUTIVE N	N/A		0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000		11/20/2011	11/20/2012	E.L. EACH ACCID		\$	100,000
		ndatory in N s, describe i			·	1	08WECTK9047					E.L. DISEASE - EA			100,000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below			ļ				<b>.</b>	<u> </u>	E.L. DISEASE - PO	DLICY LIMIT	\$	500,000			
						İ									
<u> </u>										<u> </u>					
DESC	RIPT	10N OF OP	ERATIO	NS / L	OCATIONS / VEHI	CLES	Attach	ACORD 101, Additional Remark	s Schedu	ile, if more space	is required)				
															4.4
CEI	RTIF	ICATE I	HOLD	ER				·	CAN	CELLATION					
i												DESCRIBED POL			
												EREOF, NOTIC CY PROVISIONS		pr D	EMAEKEN IN
1					rville				~~	- JINDRINGE 11	ING FULF		-		
1 Franey Street						ALITHO	ORIZED REPRESI	ENTATIVE							
Somerville, MA 02145															
}													ر جیے		ا ور سعیے
									John	Dowling	LAURIE	Stope 1	Polle	The K	Four choing
L	<u></u>														
AC	ACORD 25 (2010/05)									© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.					